

বাংলাদেশ সাবমেরিন ক্যাবল কোম্পানী লিমিটেড (বিএসসিসিএল)

Bangladesh Submarine Cable Company Limited (BSCCL)

(A Public Limited Company under Ministry of Posts, Telecommunications & ICT)

Invitation for Quotation

1	Agency	Bangladesh Submarine Cable Company Limited (BSCCL)		
2	Procuring Entity Name	Office of the Deputy General Manager (O&M, Cox LS) of BSCCL		
3	Request for Quotation No.	14.34.0000.220.32.001.21-294		
4	Invitation Ref No.	14.34.0000.220.32.001.21-294		
5	Starting Date of Issuing	30 September, 2021		
	Tender Schedule			
Key i	nformation			
6	Procurement Method	Direct Quotation Method (DQM)		
Fund	ling information			
7	Budget and Source of funds	Company's Own Fund		
Parti	cular Information			
8	Issuing, Closing & Opening Date and Time	Last date & time of issuing: 05:00 P.M,	Closing date & time: 11:45 A.M,	Opening date & time: 12:15 P.M,
		06 October, 2021	07 October, 2021	07 October, 2021
9	Name & Address of the office for issuing, receiving and opening the quotations	Bangladesh Submarine Cable Company Limited (BSCCL), Submarine Cable Landing Station, Cox's Bazar-4700.		
Infor	mation for Tender		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Significant design
10	Name of work	"Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of 02 (two) numbers of inverter type Air Conditioner (Capacity – 2 Ton) for the Battery room and 01 (one) number of non-inverter type Air-Conditioner (Capacity- 2 Ton) for the Administrative part of the building at Submarine Cable Landing Station, Cox's Bazar"		
11	Location of Work	Bangladesh Submarine Cable Company Limited (BSCCL), Submarine Cable Landing Station, Cox's Bazar-4700.		
12	Work Completion Time	Work should be completed within 15 (Fifteen) working days from the date of issuing Work Order.		
Proc	uring entity details			1 4 SEE
13	Name, designation and contact detail of official inviting Tender	Subram Kishor Das, DGM (O&M, Cox LS) Additional Charge Bangladesh Submarine Cable Company Limited (BSCCL), Phone: 0341-51005 (Office)		
Inter	rested suppliers are requested t	o collect the bid documents fi	om BSCCL Landing Stat	ion, Cox's Bazar office

Interested suppliers are requested to collect the bid documents from BSCCL Landing Station, Cox's Bazar office within the time period as mentioned above.

The Procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids without assigning any reason whatsoever.

(Subram Kishor Das)

DGM (O&M, COX LS) Additional Charge Bangladesh Submarine Cable Company Limited Submarine Cable Landing Station, Cox's Bazar. Phone: 0341-51005 (Off), Fax: 0341-51006

Submarine Cable Landing Station, Cox's Bazar-4700, Bangladesh. Phone: 880-341-51005, Fax: 880-341-51006, Web: www.bsccl.com.bd